Attorney Docket No. (REC 11-02-200	itent and Trademark
Commissioner for Pate	103331292 nts: Please record the attached original	
Submission type:	XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	on)
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of name Other
Conveying Party (ies)First partyNameSecond partyName	: IMAHORI, Osamu : HIRAI, Toshihisa (deceased	· · · · ·
Third partyNameFourth partyNameFifth partyNameSixth partyNameSeventh partyNameEighth partyNameNinth partyNameTenth partyName	e: MIHARA, Fumio e: AKISADA, Shousuke he: YOSHIOKA, Hirokazu he: KATAYAMA, Kousuke he: YAMAUCHI, Toshiyuki he: SUDA, Hiroshi	September 13, 200 September 13, 200
Additional name(s) of c Receiving Party (ies):	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
First party Name Addr		-
Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes <u>No X</u>	<u>X</u>
-	ive Name and Address uintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP treet	23850 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFI
Washington, D.C. 20 (202) 659-2930		
	For Office Use Only	

•

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0216 (Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. of

1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

HEATING BLOWER WITH ELECTROSTATIC ATOMIZING DEVICE

(filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2005/007417)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

* filed on _____, Serial No. _____.

(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signature)	Osamu IMAHORI (Type Name)	Sep. 13, 2006 (Date)
平井希志于	Toshihisa HIRAI (deceased) (signed by wife Kishiko HIRAI as legal representative on behalf of Toshihisa HIRAI)	Sep. 13, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Akihide SUGAWA	Sep. 13, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
三字,史生	Fumio MIHARA	Sep. 13, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
秋定 耶稣	Shousuke AKISADA	Sep. 13, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
市园 花-	Hirokazu YOSHIOKA	Sep. 13, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)